Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award a Citywide Security Systems 
Services contract to Bright Line, Inc. d/b/a Benham Protective Services pursuant to RFP 2010.05.07 and Section 2-
828 of the Procurement Code in the amount of $43,540.00 (forty-three thousand five hundred forty dollars) for 
annual maintenance with new construction based on a fee schedule provided as part of their proposal and software 
renewal licenses based on actual cost for an initial three (3) year period with two (2) additional one (1) year 
renewal options.

[...]

dealing with the City, references, ability to respond to requests (emergency and nonemergency) and price.  The 
results of that evaluation being the selection of Bright Line, Inc. d/b/a Benham Protective Services as the most 
responsive and responsible proposer pursuant to their proposal of $43,540.00 (forty-three thousand five hundred 
forty dollars) for annual maintenance with new construction based on a fee schedule provided as part of their 
proposal and software renewal licenses based on actual cost for an initial three (3) year period with two (2) 
additional one (1) year renewal options.